PAYSTART® APPROVED PAYRD

) SERVICES OFFERED

VENDORS

Transamerica’s PayStart solution offers seamless payroll processing integration and
greater automation, which can mean less work for plan sponsors. Below is a list of our
current payroll vendor partners.

PAYROLL PROVIDER

180

(Inbound file
capability)

360

(Both inbound

and reverse
feed)

10Sense Yes Yes https://10sense.com/

AAB Payroll Inc. fka Dominion . .

Systems, Inc. —MI Yes No https://www.dominionsystems.com

Accu Data Workforce Solutions Yes No http://www.WorkforceSolutions.com

ADP Enterprise Requires

*Cannot program multiple ACH Accounts for Yes approval from | http://www.adp.com

Automated Approval if using Blackbox ADP

ADP Lifion

*Cannot program multiple ACH Accounts for Yes Yes http://www.adp.com

Automated Approval if using Blackbox

ADP Vantage Requires

*Cannot program multiple ACH Accounts for Yes approval from | http://www.adp.com

Automated Approval if using Blackbox ADP

ADP Workforce Now

*Cannot program multiple ACH Accounts for Yes Yes http://www.adp.com

Automated Approval if using Blackbox

Advanced Payroll Systems (APS) Yes Yes https://advancedpayroll.com

AdvantEdge HR Yes No http://advantedgehr.com

AHOLA Yes Yes https://www.ahola.com

Alliance Financial Group Yes No https://www.allinsgrp.com/

Alliance Payroll Services Yes Yes http://www.alliancepayroll.com
Requires Requires

AlphaStaff, Inc. approval from | approval from | https://www.alphastaff.com
AlphaStaff AlphasStaff

Altere_‘ dba Cadence Business Yes Yes https://cadencebank.com/insurance

Solutions

AmCheck Yes No https://www.alterapayroll.com/ & https://amcheck-lasvegas.com

American Automated Payroll (AAP) Yes No http://iwww.aapayroll.net

Anchor Payroll Yes No https://www.anchorpays.com

Ascentis Yes No http://www.ascentis.com/ascentis-payroll.asp
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PAYROLL PROVIDER (inbound file  (B0th inbound

and reverse

capability) feed)

Associated Human Capital

Yes N : . i .

Management (AHCM) o] http://www.associatedhcm.com
Asure Software - Telepayroll Yes No www.asuresoftware.com
Autopaychecks Yes Yes https://www.bamboohr.com
Balance Point Yes No http://www.autopaychecks.com
BambooHR Yes No https://iwww.bamboohr.com
Bene-Care Yes Yes https://www.bene-care.com/

Yes - clients
BerganKDV Yes using the K- https://iwww.bergankdv.com

Pay Payroll

Platform
California Payroll Yes No https://californiapayroll.com
Depends on Depends on

CBIZ Payroll CBIZ Payroll
Platform that Platform that
client utilizes client utilizes

CBIZ Payroll Inc. https://iwww.cbiz.com

CBS Payroll Service Yes No www.cbspays.com
ggtifdoi?r?]s(;:reedom and Dayforce HCM Yes excll]:(j:?izg_loan http://www.ceridian.com

ata
Certipay Yes Yes http://www.certipay.com
Coastal Payroll Yes Yes https://coastalpayroll.com
Commonwealth Payroll & HR Yes Yes www.commpayhr.com
Complete Payroll Resources Yes No www.completepayrollresources.com
Complete Payroll Solutions Yes No www.completepayrollsolutions.com
Concept Hr/iSolved Yes No www.concepthr.com
Contempo HCM Yes Yes https://contempohcm.com/
CorpStrat Yes No www.CorpStrat.com
Crescent Payroll Solutions Yes Yes www.crescent-payroll.com
Data Management Payroll Services Yes Yes https:/iwww.dmpayroll.com

LLC
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PAYROLL PROVIDER

180

(Inbound file
capability)

360
(Both inbound
and reverse
feed)

Datis Payroll Yes No http://www.datis.com

detamoov Yes Yes www.detamoov.com

Dominion Payroll, Inc. - TN Yes Yes https://dominionpayroll.com/tennessee
gzglgg;jﬁntgms Inc. —Midba Yes No https://www.dominionsystems.com
Employdrive Yes Yes www.employdrive.com

Employer Flexible

Outbound Only

Outbound Only

www.employerflexible.com

Empower HR Yes No https://www.empowerhr.com
Encompass Employee Management Yes Yes Www.encompassem.com
Escalon Payroll Solutions Yes Yes https://www.escalonsolutions.com
Everything Benefits Yes Yes http://www.everythingbenefits.com
ExponentHR Yes No https://www.exponenthr.com
Express Data Systems (EDS) Yes No http://www.expressdatasys.com
Fiduciary Outsourcing Yes Yes https://www.316fiduciaries.com/services
FlexChecks Yes Yes https://iwww.flexchecks.com
FocusHR Yes Yes https://focushr.net/

Fuse Workforce Management Yes No hitps/iwww.fuseworkforce.com/
FuturePlan Yes No https://www.FuturePlan.com
Future Systems Inc Yes Yes https://iwww future-systems.net/
G&A Partners Yes No Www.gnapartners.com

Goldleaf Partners Yes Yes https://iwww.goldleafpartners.com
Greenlink Payroll Yes Yes https://www.greenlinkpayroll.com
GTM Yes Yes https://gtm.com/

Gusto - Client must email Requires Requires
401kimplementation@gusto.com for approval from | approval from | https://gusto.com/

approval before submitting a PayStart Gusto. Gusto.

Agreement

Harpers Payroll Services Yes No https://www.harperspayroll.com
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PAYROLL PROVIDER (inbound file ~ (BOth inbound

capability) a”dfé‘;‘c’ﬁrse
Heartland Yes No https://www.heartlandpaymentsystems.com/about-us
HigherUp Payroll Yes Yes https://gohigherup.com/
Hrizon HR Yes Yes https://hrizon.work/
HR Butler Yes Yes https://www.hrbutler.com
HR-Path Yes No https://www.hr-path.com
giSm&S)Paer” Services, Inc. (Howard Outbound Only | Outbound Only | https://www.hsimon.com/payroll-solutions.html
IDM Payroll Solutions Yes No http://www.idmsolutions.net
Inova Payroll Yes No https://inovapayroll.com
Integrated Payroll Services, Inc. Yes No https://www.integrated-payroll.com
iSolved HCM Yes Yes https://www.isolvedhcm.com
Jet Pay - an NCR Company Yes Yes https://www.ncr.com
Kelly Benefits Payroll Yes Yes www.kellybenefits.com
Lift HCM Yes No www.lifthcm.com
Managed PAY Yes Yes https://managedpay.com
MassPay Yes Yes https://mp-hr.com
Mercantile Bank Yes No www.mercbank.com
Mosaic Consulting Group Yes No http://www.mosaic-cg.com
Mosaic Employer Solutions Yes No http://www.mosaices.com
Namely Yes No https://www.namely.com
Netchex Yes Yes http://netchexonline.com
NewtekOne Yes Yes https://www.newtekone.com
ONEMINT Yes Yes https://www.onemint.com
OnePoint HCM Yes Yes https://www.onehcm.com
Paper Trails Yes No https://www.papertrailspayroll.com
Paragon Payroll Yes Yes www.paragonpayroll.com
Pay USA Yes Yes http://www.payusa.com
Pay(k)onnect Yes Yes https://www.paykonnect.com
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180 ) (Bothaiggound
PAYROLL PROVIDER (Ig:oun_q file and reverse

pability) feed)
Payarc HCM Yes Yes https://payarchcm.com
Payce/Deluxe Yes No https://www.deluxe.com/payroll
Paychex Yes No http://www.paychex.com
Paycom Yes No http://www.paycom.com
Paycor Yes Yes http://www.paycor.com
PayData Yes No http://www.paydata.com
Payfluence HCM Yes Yes https://payfluencehcm.com/
Paylocity Yes Yes http://www.paylocity.com
PayLogic Yes No https://www.paylogic.com
Paylogics Yes No https://paylogics.com/
PayMaster Inc Yes No - pending | https://jpaymaster.com/
PayMetrix Yes No http://www.paymetrixhr.com
Pay-Net Yes No http://www.pay-net.net
PayPro HCS Yes No https://www.payprohcs.com
Payright Workforce Solutions Yes No https://www.payrightpayroll.com
PayrollCentric Yes No https://payrollcentric.com/
Payroll Dynamics Yes Yes https://www.payrolldynamics.com
Payroll Integrations **cannot program for
PayStart if the client is using multiple ACH Yes Yes https://payrollintegrations.com
Accounts
Payroll Network, Inc Yes Yes https://www.payrollnetwork.com
Payroll Partners Yes No https://payrollpartners.net/
Payroll People, Inc Yes Yes www.payrollpeople.com
Payroll Vault Yes Yes https://www.payrollvault.com/
Payroll Success Yes No - in process | www.payrollsuccess.com
Payroll Systems Yes No https://payroll-us.com
PAYSERYV Payroll Solutions Yes No www.payservpayroll.com
PayServ Systems Yes Yes https://www.payservsystems.com/
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PAYROLL PROVIDER

180
(Inbound file
capability)

360
(Both inbound
and reverse
feed)

PBS Pay Yes Yes https://pbspay.com/
PeopleStrategy Yes No https://www.peoplestrategy.com
Premier Payroll Services Inc. Yes Yes https://www.premiernow.com
Prestige PEO Yes Yes www.prestigepeo.com
Primepoint, LLC Yes No www.primepoint.com
PrimePay Yes No https://primepay.com/
Proliant Yes Yes http://www.proliant.com
Proxus Yes Yes www.proxushr.com
QBI Yes No http://imww.gbillc.com
Rippling Yes Yes https://www.rippling.com
Rea & Associates Yes No https://www.reacpa.com/
Red River Payroll Yes Yes https://www.redriverpayroll.com
Retirement Plans Inc Yes Yes https://www.rpi401k.com/
Samuel Hale Yes Yes https:/www./samualhale.com
Sentric Yes No http://www.sentric.net
Serendipity Payroll Yes No https://serendipitypayroll.com/
SimcoHR Yes Yes https://www.simcohr.com/
SNF Payroll & HR Yes Yes https://www.snfpayroll.com
Solex HCM Yes Yes https://solexhcm.com/
Southland Data Processing — SDP Yes No http://iwww.sdppayroll.com
Spectrum Employee Services - LA Yes Yes https://spectrumemployeeservices.com
stafferlink Yes No https://www stafferlink.com
SuccessFactors Yes Yes https://www.sap.com/
SyncHR Yes No http://www.synchr.com
TAG Resources Yes Yes http:/ftagresources.com
The Payroll Company Yes Yes https://morethanpayroll.com
Yes No https://payrolldept.biz/

The Payroll Department
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180 360
PAYROLL PROVIDER (inbound file ~ (BOth inbound
capability) and reverse
feed)
Thread HCM Yes Yes https://threadhcm.com
TruPay Yes No http://www.trupay.com
Requires
UKG Pro (Ultimate Software/UltiPro) Yes approval from | http://www.ukg.com
UKG
Requires
UKG Ready (Kronos Workforce Ready Yes approval from | http://www.ukg.com
UKG
USA Payroll Yes No https://usapayroll.com
Valley Processing Inc Yes Yes https:/iwww.valleypayroll.com
Vison Payroll Yes Yes www.visionpayroll.com
Windsor Kent Yes No http://mww.Windsorkent.com
WipFli Yes Yes https:/iwww.wipfli.com/
Yes - Requires
Workday Yes approval from | https://www.workday.com
Workday
WorkTrend Yes No https://www.worktrend.com
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Payroll Integration Partners

Fiduciary Outsourcing

Provides integration services working with (Inbg-t?r% file (Both3i?180und https://www.316fiduciaries.com
major_payroll providers, including the capability) and reverse
following vendors. feed)
ADP WorkForce Now Yes Yes
ADP Run Yes Yes
ADP Total Source Yes No
AmCheck Yes Yes
Alliance Yes Yes
Ceridian Yes No
CertiPay Yes Yes
Coastal Yes Yes
Employer on Demand Yes Yes
Extensis Yes Yes
Heartland Yes No
iSolved Yes Yes
Kronos Yes Yes
Namely Yes No
Netchex Yes Yes
Paychex Yes Yes Flex platform only
Paycom Yes Yes
Paycor Yes Yes
PayDay One Source Yes Yes
Paylocity Yes Yes
Payroll Systems Yes Yes
Sage Yes Yes
Sentric Yes Yes
Spectrum Yes Yes
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Payroll Integration Partners

Fiduciary Outsourcing

360
Provides integration services working with (Inbg-t?r?d file  (Bothinbound https://www.316fiduciaries.com
major payroll providers, including the capability) and reverse
following vendors. P Y feed)
TriNet Yes No
UKG Yes Yes
UltiPro Yes Yes
Workday Yes Yes
Zenefits Yes No

Payroll Integrations

Provides integration services working with

. . . A 360
major payroll providers, including the 180 ) . . .
following vendors. (Inbaund file (Both inbound  https://www.payrollintegrations.com

capability) andf :Z\(/Erse

*Cannot program for PayStart if the
client is using multiple ACH Accounts

ADP Run Yes Yes

ADP TotalSource Yes Yes
ADP WorkforceNow Yes Yes
APEX Yes Yes
Ceridian Dayforce Yes No Implementation costs TBD by client
Intuit QuickBooks Online Yes Yes
Paychex Flex Yes Yes
Paycom Yes No Implementation costs TBD by client
Paylocity Yes Yes
UKG Pro Yes No Implementation costs TBD by client
Workday Yes No Implementation costs TBD by client

Transamerica is not affiliated with Fiduciary Outsourcing, Payroll Integrations, nor the
payroll vendors listed.
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